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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:

Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P589176

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G3-2102-135-1)
INNOVATION CENTER

12/8/2021

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

FAIL-SAFE

FMR-24-2-LD4-2STD-35-UNV-80-87-EDD

2X2 FMR TROFFER WITH .125 PRISMATIC ACRYLIC FIXTURE SIDE AND .375
CLEAR PC ENVIRONMENTAL SIDE LENSES WITH, 80 CRI AND 3500K CCT LEDS

N/A

3730.0 lumens

N/A

112.0 lumens/watt
1.19/1.23/1.33

Rectangular (W 2'x L: 2' x H: 0')
Direct

33.3
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P589176
CATALOG NUMBER: FMR-24-2-LD4-2STD-35-UNV-80-87-EDD

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P589176
CATALOG NUMBER: FMR-24-2-LD4-2STD-35-UNV-80-87-EDD

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC

X =
S =

O NOULDE WN P O

=
o

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
110 105 101 98 107 103 100 96
100 93 86 81 98 91 85 80
92 82 74 68 89 80 73 67
84 73 64 58 82 71 64 58
78 65 57 50 76 64 56 50
72 59 50 44 70 58 50 44
67 53 45 39 65 53 45 39
62 49 41 35 61 48 40 35
58 45 37 31 57 44 37 31
54 41 34 29 53 41 33 28
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
3983 3983 3983
3969 3971 4055
3889 3923 3951
3920 3898 3920
3853 3853 3895
3735 3817 3859
3684 3748 3848
3597 3691 3774
3457 3623 3640
3352 3471 3477
3242 3388 3324
3089 3149 3127
2889 2918 2865
2576 2642 2558
2210 2218 2156
1750 1747 1679
1173 1141 1096
636 630 590

20
50
50

111
99
87
77
69
62
56
51
47
43
40

30

111
96
82
71
62
55
49
44
40
36
33

10

111
93
78
66
57
49
43
39
34
31
28

20
30
50

106
95
84
75
67
60
54
50
46
42
39

@ C

30

106
93

80
69
61
54
48
43
39
36
33

10

106
90
76
65
56
49
43
38
34
31
28

20
10
50

102
91
81
72
65
58
53
48
44
41
38
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102
88
75
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55
48
43
38
34
31
28

OOPER

Lighting Solutions

100
86
73
62
53
46
41
36
32
29
26
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P589176
CATALOG NUMBER: FMR-24-2-LD4-2STD-35-UNV-80-87-EDD

@ C

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 139.2 3.7 0° 1480 1480 1480 1480 1480

10°-20° 394.5 10.6 5° 1470 1466 1470 1466 1501 139
20°-30° 591.1 15.8 15° 1407 1391 1399 1407 1407 392
30°-40° 700.6 18.8 25° 1258 1265 1285 1302 1300 582
40°-50° 701.9 18.8 35° 1095 1098 1124 1150 1149 680
50°-60° 595.8 16.0 45° 881 897 912 936 914 681
60°-70° 401.7 10.8 55° 658 654 671 667 666 586
70°-80° 176.5 4.7 65° 404 399 415 399 402 402
80°-90° 28.7 0.8 75° 168 165 168 156 162 180
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 21 20 20 20 19 30
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0

120°-130° 0.0 0.0

130°-140° 0.0 0.0

140°-150° 0.0 0.0

150°-160° 0.0 0.0

160°-170° 0.0 0.0

170°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-30° 1124.9 30.2

0°-40° 1825.5 48.9

0°-60° 3123.1 83.7

0°-90° 3730.0 100.0

90°-120° 0.0 0.0

90°-150° 0.0 0.0

90°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-180° 3730.0 100.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P589176
CATALOG NUMBER: FMR-24-2-LD4-2STD-35-UNV-80-87-EDD

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0° 1480.0 1480.0 1480.0 1480.0 1480.0
2.5° 1492.8 14815 1471.0 1483.2 1490.7
5°l 1469.5 1466.0 1470.0 14656  1501.0
7.5° 1439.3 1452.5 1460.1 14553 14574
10° 1423.2 1418.6 1435.6 14475 14458
12.5° 1406.0 14129 14139  1426.7 1427.8
15° 1407.0  1390.7 1399.3 1406.6  1407.2
17.5° 1352.3 1369.9 1375.8 13925 1371.8
20° 1345.6 13328 1345.6  1362.6 1360.0
22.5° 1304.6  1290.2 1317.7 13328 1331.9
25° 1257.9  1264.8 1285.4 13023 12996
27.5° 1217.0 1225.1 1254.5 1277.6  1262.7
30° 1185.5 1181.5 1206.3 1227.0 1238.4
32.5° 1129.1 1143.7 1172.7 11931 1182.3
35° 1094.9  1098.2 1123.6 11496 11488
37.5° 1035.1 1050.2 1085.9 1093.2 1086.5
40° 984.1 999.2 1031.5 1039.3 1036.1
42.5° 946.5 949.1 976.8 985.8 971.5
45° 880.9 897.3 912.2 935.8 913.6
47.5° 825.1 832.8 864.9 871.2 859.5
50° 774.5 777.2 809.4 801.6 794.0
52.5° 710.8 722.1 740.3 738.7 729.8
55° 658.5 654.1 671.3 666.7 666.5
57.5° 595.6 603.3 617.4 610.1 598.5
60° 536.8 537.0 542.1 533.9 532.4
62.5° 471.2 473.5 474.7 464.5 481.0
65° 404.5 399.2 414.9 399.0 401.7
67.5° 343.2 345.9 344.3 3344 338.2
70° 280.9 284.3 281.9 270.6 274.0
72.5° 224.0 219.8 222.4 208.3 214.8
75° 168.3 164.9 168.0 156.1 161.5
77.5° 114.7 117.3 115.4 109.1 112.7

80° 75.7 73.6 73.6 69.9 70.7
82.5° 44.1 42.0 41.5 40.3 42.0
85° 20.6 20.1 20.4 19.9 19.1
87.5° 7.5 7.6 7.6 7.3 6.9
90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(END OF REPORT)
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